

SC 90/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ DEVA
FIR NO.358 /2020
PS Kanjhawala

24.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produce from JC through VC.

ld. Counsel of accused persons are
present.

Matter is fixed for clarifications/ orders on charge.

It is submitted by ld. APP for the State that he has
been recently appointed in this court and has not gone through
the case file. He sought time for addressing the arguments on
charge.

At request, put up for arguments on behalf of State/
order on **11.04.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.02.2023