

6 SC 90/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ DEVA
FIR No. 358 /2020
PS Kanjhawala

02.06.2023

**Ld. Addl. PP for the State and one of the regular
stenographer are on leave today.**

Present: Sh. H. K. Nahar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashish @ Deva, Pradeep, Ajay Dabas and
Suraj Pal produced from JC through VC.
Accused Deepak Dabas @ Titar not produced from
JC through VC due to technical issues.
Sh. Ajay Pipaniya, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish
Deva.
IO/ACP B.K. Singh is present.

Matter is fixed for arguments on behalf of Ld. Addl.
PP for the state.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the state is on leave today.
In view of the above, matter be re-notified for arguments on
charge on **21.07.2023**.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Deepak Dabas @ Titar through VC for NDOH.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2023