

3 SC 90/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ DEVA
FIR No. 358 /2020
PS Kanjhawala

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Harjas Pratap Singh, Ms. Nikita Garg and Sh.
Lavish Chikhara, Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Addl. PP has submitted that he has been recently transferred to this court and therefore, he needs time to peruse the file and to prepare for his arguments. Further submitted that assistance of IO shall also be needed for the arguments.

In view of the submissions made, IO is also directed to remain present before the court on NDOH.

Further directions are issued to IO to provide all the requisite assistance to the Ld. Addl. PP, if required before NDOH also.

Be put up for arguments on charge on **05.08.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.07.2023