

STATE Vs. ASHISH @ DEVA
FIR no.358 /2020
PS Kanjhawala

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC through VC.
IO ACP B.K.Singh is present.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. APP for State has sought some time for
advancing arguments on charge.

Let IO/ ACP B.K.Singh be summoned for next date
of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
19.08.2023.

BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.08.2023