

**State Vs. Ashish @ Deva
S/o Rajbir Singh
SC No.90/22
FIR No.358/20
PS Kanjhawala
U/s 3 (1),(i), 3(2), 3(4) of MCOC Act**

16.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Deepak Mathur , Sh. Paras Punjani, Sh.Lavish
Chhikara, Sh. Kartik, Ld. Counsels for the
applicant.

**This application U/s 439 Cr.P.C. has been moved
seeking bail of applicant.**

Let a detailed report in this regard including
previous involvement record of applicant be called from the
concerned IO/SHO for next date of hearing.

Put up the present bail application with main case
file on the date already fixed i.e. on **19.08.2023**.

**BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.08.2023**