

Misc SC – 90/2022
FIR No. 358/2020
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Ashish @ Deva

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.

This application has been moved on behalf of applicant for providing shoes and slippers in the jail.

Reply filed by Jail Superintendent says that request has been considered and allowed.

In view of the report filed by Jail Superintendent, no further directions from this court are called for.

Application stands disposed of.

Copy of the order be given dasti as prayed for.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/20.12.2023**