

SC No.90/22
State Vs. Ashish @ Deva & Ors.
FIR No.358/20
PS : Kanjhawala

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.
Accused Ajay Dabas not produced from JC through
VC.
Remaining four accused produced from JC through
VC.
Sh. Ajay Kr. Pipaniya and Sh. Harjas Pratap Singh,
Ld. Counsels for accused Ashish @ Deva.
Sh. Abhay Kumar and Sh. Krishan Arora, Ld. Counsel
for accused Deepak Dabas @ Titar.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj Pal
@ Bhagta.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused
Suraj Pal @ Bhagta. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of accused Suraj Pal
@ Bhagta has submitted that he has been recently engaged by the
accused. Ld. Counsel has further submitted that he has a very
strong case in favour of accused Suraj Pal @ Bhagta and he may be
given one opportunity to advance arguments on charge to satisfy
this Court. Ld. Counsel has also submitted that he could have
completed the arguments today itself, but he is not feeling well.

In view of the submissions made, one opportunity is
granted to Ld. Counsel for the accused Suraj Pal @ Bhagta for
advancing arguments on the point of charge.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj Pal @
Bhagta, put up for arguments on charge on **16.01.2024 at 2.00 p.m.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS

DELHI/09.01.2024