

**SC No.90/22
State Vs. Ashish @ Deva
FIR No.358/20
PS : Kanjhawala**

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Pipaniya, Ms. Pallavi Pipaniya and
Ms.Nikita Garg, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

**This application U/s.439 Cr.P.C. has been moved
seeking regular bail of applicant / accused Ashish @ Deva.**

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused has submitted
that no similar application is pending before any other Court.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **01.04.2024**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.03.2024**