

SC No.90/22
State Vs. Pradeep
FIR No.358/20
PS : Kanjhawala

22.10.2024

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substt. Addl. PP for State.
Sh.Vikas Malik, Ld. Counsel for applicant
through VC.

Present application has been moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Pradeep seeking direction to the Jail Authorities to allow meeting of the applicant with his family members through VC.

Let reply of the present application be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for 29.10.2024.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/22.10.2024