

14 CS No. 314/22
Ch. Bhagat Singh Vs. Ashish Kumar Panesar

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. Davender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Nirvan, Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

An application on behalf of defendant filed U/o VIII
Rule 10 r/w Order 9 Rule 7 and Section 151 CPC filed.

At request, put up for reply/ arguments on the
abovesaid application as well as application filed by plaintiff U/o
XXVI Rule 9 on 13.08.2025.

(Manu Vedwan)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/27.05.2025