

SC BAIL IA NO. 12/26
STATE VS. ASHISH @ DEVA-AJAY DABAS
FIR NO. 358/20
PS: KANJHAWALA

12.01.2026

Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.
Sh. Ujjwal Puri and Sh. Abhay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State that the presence of IO is required for hearing on the bail
application.

In view of the submissions, let IO be summoned for
NDOH.

At request, put up for arguments on bail application
on **15.01.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/12.01.2026