

Bail
SC-90/22
FIR no. 358/20
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Ashish @ Deva & Ors.

23.02.2026

Both of the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Takshay, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused
Suraj Pal @ Bhagta.

This is an application for grant of interim bail.

Let notice be issued to IO / SHO concerned to file
reply to the application on the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **24.02.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/23.02.2026