

38 BAIL SC 90/2022
STATE VS. ASHISH @ DEVA & ORS.
FIR NO. 358/2020
PS KANJHAWALA

10.03.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Takshay, Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused Suraj Pal @ Bhagta.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused seeks
adjournment stating that main Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Adjournment is granted for today only.

On request, put up for arguments on **17.03.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.03.2026