

16.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Ujjwal Puri and Sh. Krishna Arora
for applicant/ accused.
Insp. Surrender on behalf of IO ACP Sarthak Tyagi.

Part submissions heard.

At request, put up further submissions on

27.03.2026. IO be summoned for NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.03.2026