

17.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Takshay for applicant/ accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused submits that he is seeking bail mainly on the ground of parity as co-accused Ashish @ Deva has already been granted bail Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide Order dt. 29.04.2025. Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused seeks short adjournment to demonstrate the role of the applicant/ accused is similar to the role of co-accused, who has been granted bail.

Heard. Adjournment granted.

Put up for further arguments on **27.03.2026**. At request, date is changed to **30.03.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.03.2026