

28
Bail SC No. 90/22
FIR No. 358/20
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Ashish @ Deva & ors.- **Surajpal**

07.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Mohit for main counsel Sh.
Takshay for applicant/ accused.
Insp. Surender is present.

IO seeks sometime to file socio economic report of
the applicant/ accused as well as his family members.

Heard. Time is granted.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused seeks adjournment
stating that main counsel is not available today being unwell.

Heard. Adjournment is granted for today only.

Put up for consideration on **17.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.04.2026