

24 BAIL SC 90/2022
State vs. Ashish @ Deva & Ors.
FIR No. 358/2020
PS Kanjhawala

15.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ujjwal Puri, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ajay Dabas.

Part arguments heard on the bail application.

The presence of IO/ACP BK Singh is required to hear further arguments and for clarification as to whether arrest cum apprehension memo of the applicant was prepared or not.

Accordingly, IO/ACP BK Singh be summoned for NDOH.

At request, put up for further arguments on **30.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.04.2026