

43  
Bail SC No. 90/22  
FIR No. 358/20  
PS Kanjhawala  
STATE Vs. Ashish @ Deva

**30.04.2026**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Ujjawal Puri for applicant/ accused  
Ajay Dabas.  
Retd. IO ACP B.K. Singh in person.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **06.05.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)**  
**ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)**  
**ROHINI COURTS**  
**DELHI/30.04.2026**