

IA No. 13/2026
Bail SC No. 90/22
FIR No. 358/20
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Ashish @ Deva

30.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay for applicant/ accused
Surajpal.

Nominal roll of the applicant received from Jail
Supdt. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment to make further
submissions.

At request, put up for further submissions on
08.05.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/30.04.2026