

MOHAMMAD IMRAN (FOR FILING OF DAR) Vs. IO SHO PS
WAZIRABAD

13.05.2026

Present : Mr. Omveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
IO SI Vipin is present.

IO submits that the investigation is complete, DAR is ready and only the chargesheet is yet to be filed before the Ld. JMFC. He further submits that during investigation it has transpired that the offending vehicle was being driven by Mandeep, it was owned by Abdul Wasid and insured with Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company. He further submits that he will supply the relevant documents to the applicant immediately. He also submits that he will file the DAR within two weeks.

Needful be done.

Renotify for consideration/ further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)

PO, MACT-02, Central District

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

13.05.2026(R)