

17 SC 90/2022 STATE Vs. ASHISH @ DEVA 358/2020
(Kanjhawala)

02.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashish @ Deva present on bail through VC
Accused Pradeep Jaglan, Ajay Dabas, Suraj Pal and
Deepak Dabas @ Teetar produced from J/C through
VC.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Turane Pandit for accused
Ashish @ Deva.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Sanjay for main counsel Sh.
Ujjawal Puri for accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay
Dabas.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Takshay for accused Pradeep Jaglan
and Surajpal.
IO Retd. ACP B.K. Singh is present.

PW-2 Retd. ACP Sh. Atul Kumar Sharma is present
for further examination in chief. He is further examined in chief,
cross-examined on behalf of accused Suraj Pal and Pradeep and
his further cross-examination is deferred due to non-availability
of remaining accused persons.

Put up for PE on **08.08.2026**.

**PW-2 Retd. ACP Sh. Atul Kumar Sharma be
resummoned for NDOH.**

**Witness mentioned at Sr. No. 8 alongwith IO be
summoned for NDOH.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2026**